
Warrant #/Issuing
Authority

SO #

Inmate's Name

DOB

Description

Confined Arresting
Agency

Charges Bond Amt./Type Image

City Jail

01734065 03/01/1981

WM 6'00''160

12/17/2025

9:35 PM

Yes

CHANCY, DANIEL

SPD THEFT Not SetNA/NA

110110 06/08/1979

BM 5'08''180

12/17/2025

11:04 PM

Yes

CLARK, DERRICK J

SPD Failure to register a vehicle Not Set2025TS10738-1/Criminal

SPD Criminal trespass; squatters Not SetNA/NA

SPD PRODUCE, MANUFACTURE,DISTRIBUTE,DISPENSE,POSSESS SCH. II CDSNot SetNA/NA

DRUG TRAFFIC LOITERING Not SetNA/NA

SPD Cancelled, Altered or Fake Tag or Registration Not Set2025TS10738-1/Criminal

DUS Not Set2025TS10738-1/Criminal

01734824 08/17/1986

BF 6'01''140

12/17/2025

9:29 AM

Yes

COTTINGHAM, TIARA

SPD Disturbing Peace: Public Intoxication Not SetNA/NA

RES/OFFICER Not SetNA/NA

01735608 08/06/1990

WM 5'09''140

12/17/2025

10:41 PM

Yes

DAY, JUSTIN

SPD THEFT Not SetNA/NA

529126 09/09/1981

WM 5'09''180

12/17/2025

6:22 AM

Yes

GRANTHAM, SCOTT GREGORY

SPD Criminal trespass; squatters Not Set2025KS11864-1/Criminal

1354081 09/07/1984

BM 5'09''220

12/17/2025

4:41 AM

Yes

GRAY, DONNELL

SPD AGGRAVATED ASSAULT WITH A FIREARM Not SetNA/NA

1471610 05/02/1997

BM 6'01''180

12/17/2025

3:08 PM

Yes

JOHNSON, RONALD, JR

SPD MISDEMEANOR POSSESSION OF MARIJUANA, TETRAHYDROCANNABINOL, OR CHEMICAL DERIV.Not Set2025KC09676-1/Criminal

01735660 10/29/2005

WM 5'09''187

12/17/2025

11:58 PM

Yes

RODRIGUE, CAMERON

SPD FUGITIVE TERREBONNE PARISH SHERIFF OFFICE Not SetNA/NA

01735663 05/28/1997

BM 5'09''120

12/17/2025

5:39 PM

Yes

THOMAS, JEREMIAH L.

SPD UNAUTHORIZED USE EMERGENCY LIGHTS Not Set2021TS03340-1/Criminal

SPEEDING GEN SPEED Not Set2021TS12651-1/Criminal

NO INSURANCE Not Set2022TS08354-1/Criminal

1012175 11/21/1983

WM 5'09''150

12/17/2025

5:36 PM

Yes

WEBB, DUSTIN L

SPD FUGITIVE-CADDO SO Not Set2024001086/NA

SPD DWI Not Set79328/Criminal

CARELESS/OPERATION/FTMC Not Set79328/Criminal
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